HIGHER EDUCATION COMMITTEE

(24 members)

2003 § 31 Study options for funding higher education institutions

2003 § 32 Study the impact of tuition waivers on institutions under the control of the State Board of Higher Education

2038 & 9 Study issues affecting higher education

Receive biennial report and recommendations from the University of North Dakota School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Advisory Council regarding the strategic plan, programs, and facilities of the School of Medicine and Health Sciences (NDCC
§ 15-52-04)

Receive annual report from the State Board of Higher Education regarding the number of North Dakota academic scholarships
and career and technical education scholarships provided and demographic information pertaining to the recipients (NDCC
§ 15-62.2-05)

Receive report from any tribally controlled community college receiving a grant under NDCC Chapter 15-70 detailing the
expenditures of the grant funds, a copy of the institution's latest audit report, and documentation of the enrollment status of
students (NDCC § 15-70-05)

Receive report from the chairman of the American Indian Language Preservation Committee before September 2010 regarding
the work of the committee and any recommendations for ongoing preservation efforts (2009 S.L., ch. 169, § 5)

Receive report from the State Board of Higher Education during the 2009-10 interim regarding its compilation by campus of
information regarding the salaries, benefits, and total compensation of higher education instructional personnel, the number
of students who are enrolled in courses delivered electronically to a site not on the campus, and the number of students who
have not yet graduated from high school but who are enrolled in higher education courses offered for credit (2009 S.L.,
ch. 157, 8 5)

Chairman: Representative Bob Skarphol
Vice Chairman: Senator Tim Flakoll
Legislative Council Staff: Brady A. Larson

Representatives
Delmore, Lois
Dosch, Mark A.
Hawken, Kathy
Heller, Brenda
Johnson, Dennis
Johnson, Nancy
Kelsch, RaeAnn G.
Kroeber, Joe
Martinson, Bob
Nottestad, Darrell D.
Onstad, Kenton

*Skarphol, Bob

Svedjan, Ken
Williams, Clark

Senators
Andrist, John M.
Flakoll, Tim
*Grindberg, Tony S.
*Holmberg, Ray

Krebsbach, Karen K.

Lindaas, Elroy N.
Nething, Dave
*Q'Connell, David
*Robinson, Larry J.
Seymour, Tom

714 South 22" Street
509 Cottonwood Loop

4442 Carrie Rose Lane South

1661 60" Avenue SW
7871 45" Street NE
1308-A Empire Road
611 Craig Drive

1210 Seventh Avenue SE
2749 Pacific Avenue
2110 Westward Drive
3515 66" Avenue NW
P.O. Box 725

4697 Harvest Circle
112 Third Avenue North

P.O. Box E

1350 Second Street North
4755 Douglas Drive South
621 High Plains Court
P.O. Box 1767

735 153" Avenue NE
P.O. Box 1059

2624 County Road 30
3584 Sheyenne Circle
1104 14" Avenue SW

Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo
Beulah
Devils Lake
Dickinson
Mandan
Jamestown
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Parshall
Tioga
Grand Forks
Wahpeton

Croshy
Fargo

Fargo
Grand Forks
Minot
Mayville
Jamestown
Lansford
Valley City
Minot

58201-4138
58504-7411
58104-6818
58523-9170
58301-9089
58601-3615
58554-2353
58401-5618
58501-2513
58201-4167
58770-9468
58852-0725
58201-7946
58075-3925

58730-0660
58102-2725
58104-4402
58201-7717
58702-1767
58257-9673
58402-1059
58750-9737
58072-9545
58701-5768

|*Member of full Legislative Management

15




