## HIGHER EDUCATION COMMITTEE

## (24 members)

2003 § 31 Study options for funding higher education institutions

2003 § 32 Study the impact of tuition waivers on institutions under the control of the State Board of Higher Education 2038 § 9 Study issues affecting higher education

Receive biennial report and recommendations from the University of North Dakota School of Medicine and Health Sciences Advisory Council regarding the strategic plan, programs, and facilities of the School of Medicine and Health Sciences (NDCC § 15-52-04)

Receive annual report from the State Board of Higher Education regarding the number of North Dakota academic scholarships and career and technical education scholarships provided and demographic information pertaining to the recipients (NDCC § 15-62.2-05)

Receive report from any tribally controlled community college receiving a grant under NDCC Chapter 15-70 detailing the expenditures of the grant funds, a copy of the institution's latest audit report, and documentation of the enrollment status of students (NDCC § 15-70-05)

Receive report from the chairman of the American Indian Language Preservation Committee before September 2010 regarding the work of the committee and any recommendations for ongoing preservation efforts (2009 S.L., ch. 169, § 5)

Receive report from the State Board of Higher Education during the 2009-10 interim regarding its compilation by campus of information regarding the salaries, benefits, and total compensation of higher education instructional personnel, the number of students who are enrolled in courses delivered electronically to a site not on the campus, and the number of students who have not yet graduated from high school but who are enrolled in higher education courses offered for credit (2009 S.L., ch. 157, § 5)

Chairman: Representative Bob Skarphol Vice Chairman: Senator Tim Flakoll Legislative Council Staff: Brady A. Larson

Representatives			
Delmore, Lois	714 South 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street	Grand Forks	58201-4138
Dosch, Mark A.	509 Cottonwood Loop	Bismarck	58504-7411
Hawken, Kathy	4442 Carrie Rose Lane South	Fargo	58104-6818
Heller, Brenda	1661 60 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SW	Beulah	58523-9170
Johnson, Dennis	7871 45 <sup>th</sup> Street NE	Devils Lake	58301-9089
Johnson, Nancy	1308-A Empire Road	Dickinson	58601-3615
Kelsch, RaeAnn G.	611 Craig Drive	Mandan	58554-2353
Kroeber, Joe	1210 Seventh Avenue SE	Jamestown	58401-5618
Martinson, Bob	2749 Pacific Avenue	Bismarck	58501-2513
Nottestad, Darrell D.	2110 Westward Drive	Grand Forks	58201-4167
Onstad, Kenton	3515 66 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NW	Parshall	58770-9468
*Skarphol, Bob	P.O. Box 725	Tioga	58852-0725
Svedjan, Ken	4697 Harvest Circle	Grand Forks	58201-7946
Williams, Clark	112 Third Avenue North	Wahpeton	58075-3925
Senators			
Andrist, John M.	P.O. Box E	Crosby	58730-0660
Flakoll, Tim	1350 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2725
*Grindberg, Tony S.	4755 Douglas Drive South	Fargo	58104-4402
*Holmberg, Ray	621 High Plains Court	Grand Forks	58201-7717
Krebsbach, Karen K.	P.O. Box 1767	Minot	58702-1767
Lindaas, Elroy N.	735 153 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE	Mayville	58257-9673
Nething, Dave	P.O. Box 1059	Jamestown	58402-1059
*O'Connell, David	2624 County Road 30	Lansford	58750-9737
*Robinson, Larry J.	3584 Sheyenne Circle	Valley City	58072-9545
Seymour, Tom	1104 14 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SW	Minot	58701-5768